



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua

License Number: 1103228

BEST WESTERN GATEWAY GRAND

License Type: Food

4200 NW 97 BLVD , GAINESVILLE 32606

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3726670

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher in the recharge zone at front counter by fruit.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1102978

EABYSS

License Type: Food

20201 NW US HWY 441 STE 90 , HIGH SPRINGS 32643

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3742112

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the back hallway exit was obscured by a ladder and discard items. Both were moved to allow exit. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1304052

VIEW

License Type: Food

11127 W FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 08/21/2026

Inspection Number: 3742552

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher in prep area, gauge in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay

License Number: 1304520

BAMBOO GRILL/OASIS BAR

License Type: Food

11127 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 08/21/2026

Inspection Number: 3714335

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Bamboo grill K class extinguisher gauge in recharge zone. Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. K class extinguisher in oasis kitchen blocked by fryers and table.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305306

JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE

License Type: Food

16230 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Insp Date: 08/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3708911

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher in breaker room.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305121

COTTAGES CHRISTIAN RETREAT

License Type: Food

22012 BELGRADE AVE , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Insp Date: 08/27/2026

Inspection Number: 3736859

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. On shelf by back door. Manager moved tanks outside during inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Brevard

License Number: 1507110

IMMACULATE CONSUMPTION

License Type: Food

427 5 AVE , INDIALANTIC 32903

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3723962

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505941

FIRED UP A COAL OVEN PIZZARIA

License Type: Food

195 MALABAR ROAD N.W. STE 101 , PALM BAY 32907

Insp Date: 08/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3734286

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Electrical outlet near ice machine front of restaurant missing cover plate, possible shock hazard to employees. Electrical outlet near pizza make table missing cover plate, possible shock hazard for employees.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Brevard

License Number: 1551134

NOT TACOS

License Type: Food

1155 MALABAR RD NE STE 2 , PALM BAY 32907

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 1338685

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Electrical outlet cover plate missing.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1551045

CAFE EXPRESS

License Type: Food

1690 SE VILLAGE GREEN DR , PORT SAINT LUCIE 34952

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 1333534

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat griddle and propane oven with hood no fire suppression. Using large pan to fry food items with oil. - From follow-up inspection 2026-06-24: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-25: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1622100

LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA

License Type: Food

1400 S POWERLINE RD BAY #1 , POMPAN0 BEACH 33069

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3704178

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit door blocked by speed rack. Operator relocated and cleared path **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1609884

LONA

License Type: Food

321 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 08/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3702627

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 3 of 4 certificates expired.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Broward

License Number: 1607304

TOWER CLUB (THE)

License Type: Food

1 FINANCIAL PLAZA , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3720558

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. On the unit for the hood suppression system, over charged - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-25: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623408

BOKAMPER'S

License Type: Food

3115 NE 32 AVE , FORT LAUDERDALE 33308

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3728330

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. Back storage area by breaker box - 2 propane tanks. Also, gas powered pressure cleaner inside storage area. Inspector will email inspection to Fire Marshall for review. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Charlotte

License Number: 1801623

CARRABBA'S ITALIAN GRILL

License Type: Food

1811 N TAMIAMI TRL , PORT CHARLOTTE 33948

Insp Date: 08/27/2026

Inspection Number: 3734308

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the path to the marked exit near the employee restroom blocked by various pieces of equipment. The operator cleared the pathway to the exit. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1801157

CHECKERS DRIVE IN REST # 179

License Type: Food

1793 TAMIAMI TRL 179-C , MURDOCK 33948

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3740318

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the rear exit block by a rolling bread rack. The operator moved the rolling rack clearing a path to the exit. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1801867

FIREHOUSE SUBS HERITAGE PLAZA

License Type: Food

18500 VETERANS BLVD , PORT CHARLOTTE 33954

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3741144

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the rear exit in the kitchen locked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Dade

License Number: 2333774

SANO FOOD

License Type: Food

10712 NW 74 ST , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3703714

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed four electric flat grills at kitchen area not located under hood currently installed.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2332240

HARBOUR & CO BISTRO

License Type: Food

10275 COLLINS AVE , BAL HARBOUR 33154

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3770096

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

Observed boiler certificate expired as of 6/12/26. Boiler provided by building(Ritz Carlton). For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Dade

License Number: 2332919

OLD'S HAVANA

License Type: Food

1442 SW 8 ST , MIAMI 33135

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3711794

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Operator used 3 red fire extinguishers and 2 k series extinguishers to assist with putting out the fire at the front entrance.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2333852

SHIRAZ BISTRO & MARKET

License Type: Food

9630 SW 77 AVE , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3749840

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed at back door.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Dade

License Number: 2338618

MENCHIE'S FROZEN YOGURT

License Type: Food

12534 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 33186

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3720308

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door to the right of employee desk station on back area blocked by garbage can. Person in charge removed garbage can and stored else where. ****Corrected On-Site****

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329057

SUAREZ CATERING

License Type: Food

12949 W OKEECHOBEE RD BAY C-2 , HIALEAH GARDENS 33018

Insp Date: 08/24/2026

Inspection Number: 1135655

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only..lol thank was removed at time of inspection. ****Corrected On-Site****

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2335992

LA QUINTA MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

License Type: Food

3501 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3764653

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler certificate expired on. 8/9/2026 - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-13: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-25: As per General Manager, boiler inspection certificate is currently still pending. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337976

EMPANADAS

License Type: Food

5645 NW 87 AVE STE 111 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3725264

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed smoke produced by conveyor oven throughout establishment. - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-25: Observed smoke produced by conveyor oven throughout establishment. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Dade

License Number: 2326613

LITTLE CAESARS #2218

License Type: Food

29625 S DIXIE HWY , HOMESTEAD 33030

Insp Date: 08/21/2026

Inspection Number: 3769240

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door blocked with trash cans.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614152

JOOD SHAWARMA

License Type: Food

1821 PARENTAL HOME RD STE 7 , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3771104

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. By rear door, on recharge

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613959

LOLA'S

License Type: Food

1522 KING ST , JACKSONVILLE 32204

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3703232

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Cooking chicken and beans on stove not covered under the hood suppression system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2608984

TACO BELL #042886

License Type: Food

8331 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 08/27/2026

Inspection Number: 3739980

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Rear kitchen ex door blocked by boxes. Moved by manager. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613836

MAA KITCHEN

License Type: Food

8206 PHILLIPS HWY ST 25 , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3722483

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. LP tank inside building by rear of kitchen. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Duval

License Number: 2616478

KAIROS

License Type: Food

4815 SWEETGRASS PL UNIT 105 & 107 , JACKSONVILLE 32224

Insp Date: 08/21/2026

Inspection Number: 3769167

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Single table top fryer in kitchen on cook line not under hood suppression system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612282

SIMPLY TASTY THAI

License Type: Food

2292 MAYPORT RD #8 , JACKSONVILLE 32233

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3708810

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit back door blocked with boxes. Employee removed boxes from exit door way. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Franklin

License Number: 2901333

SPEAKEASY BBQ & GRILL

License Type: Food

254 WATER ST , APALACHICOLA 32320

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3732749

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed two gas fryers and one gas griddle stove has been installed producing grease laden vapors without a Hood suppression system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3701236

CRABBERS

License Type: Food

2270 COMMERCIAL WAY , SPRING HILL 34606

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3765643

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only. The one posted is from 2025.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Highlands

License Number: 3800411

CAPTAIN DS #3784

License Type: Food

3400 US HWY 27 SOUTH , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3721204

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher in the red at back door of restaurant.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3801248

LA MONARCA MICHOACANA

License Type: Food

2623 US HWY 27 S UNIT 2 , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3746114

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed a counter top fryer in the back of kitchen with no hood suppression system, operator removed fryer. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3916529

TAQUERIA EMANUEL

License Type: Food

2800 N MCDILL AVE STE E , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3702603

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3912989

INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PANCAKES 36-170

License Type: Food

4910 SPRUCE ST , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3721123

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Electrical switch on wall above dish machine.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4100091

NINOS CORNER

License Type: Food

4236 20TH ST , VERO BEACH 32960

Insp Date: 08/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3740686

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. On cook line - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-24: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4606730

PASCAL RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

2529 SIMPSON ST , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3738668

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed counter top fryer on 3 compartment sink not under hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4608009

BARE ROOTS COFFEE HOUSE

License Type: Food

2011 BAYSIDE PKWY , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3713670

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door near bathrooms is blocked by equipment stored outdoors.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607612

EBENEZER RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

2247 FOWLER ST , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3743516

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Rear exit door locked, the operator unlocked the door. For reporting purposes only. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4606730

PASCAL RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

2529 SIMPSON ST , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3738668

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed propane tank in dry storage near air handler. The operator moved outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606605

FIRESTONE WOOD FIRED GRILLE

License Type: Food

2224 BAY ST , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3770169

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed exit door near mop sink blocked by carts, the operator relocated the items. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607191

DAVE & BUSTER'S

License Type: Food

13499 S CLEVELAND AVE #400 , FORT MYERS 33907

Insp Date: 08/27/2026

Inspection Number: 3736417

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone near cook line. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4608056

TURCO TACO

License Type: Food

2451 FIRST ST , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3733379

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed counter top fryer on prep table not under hood.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606914

CULVER'S

License Type: Food

9340 BEN C PRATT PKWY , FORT MYERS 33966

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3733703

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear exit door blocked by trash can.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4605809

TRATTORIA MIA

License Type: Food

6631 ORION DR #107 , FORT MYERS 33912

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3709150

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

- From initial inspection : Damage around electrical outlet in middle of bar top wall. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-25: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Leon

License Number: 4703458

CANCUN'S BANNERMAN

License Type: Food

6800 THOMASVILLE RD STE 103 , TALLAHASSEE 32312

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3769214

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit door blocked by 2 AC units.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5700742

SAN DIEGO MEXICAN RESTAURANT Y TAQUERIA INC

License Type: Food

219 SW PARK ST , OKEECHOBEE 34972

Insp Date: 08/27/2026

Inspection Number: 3771098

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5816435

PERLA'S PIZZA

License Type: Food

959 W FAIRBANKS AVE , WINTER PARK 32789

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3720368

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. 3 small fryers located at prep area with no hood suppression system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Orange

License Number: 5809199

CHARLEYS PHILLY STEAKS

License Type: Food

2567 S KIRKMAN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3707608

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear door blocked by children's bike

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5808158

SUBWAY #18172

License Type: Food

6143 WESTWOOD BLVD , ORLANDO 32821

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 3708072

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Boxes and garbage blocking back exit door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813722

PESCAO

License Type: Food

4862 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRL , ORLANDO 32839

Insp Date: 08/21/2026

Inspection Number: 3769213

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Next to reach in cooler.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Orange

License Number: 5808507

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT

License Type: Food

12000 COLLEGIATE WAY , ORLANDO 32817

Insp Date: 08/27/2026

Inspection Number: 3711577

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Small fryer been in use and placed table not under hood system . Operator unplugged and will removed when oil cools down. Corrective Action Taken** **Corrective Action Taken**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5804439

**DOUBLETREE SUITES ORLANDO DISNEY SPRINGS AREA
EVERGREEN CAFE**

License Type: Food

2305 HOTEL PLAZA BLVD , ORLANDO 32830

Insp Date: 08/21/2026

Inspection Number: 3744626

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed both boiler certificates expired 135234 135233 3/7/2026

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Orange

License Number: 5812331

REAL NEW YORK PIZZA ORLANDO INC

License Type: Food

11199 SOUTH ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3710139

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Two propane tanks stored at mop sink.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6021380

**RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT WEST PALM BEACH
DOWNTOWN**

License Type: Food

455 HIBISCUS ST , WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3715442

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pasco

License Number: 6113518

DUNKIN DONUTS

License Type: Food

2340 WILLOW OAK DR , WESLEY CHAPEL 33543

Insp Date: 08/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3714127

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit blocked by trash cans full of boxes and donut rack. Employee moved **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6215837

BG ROBATA

License Type: Food

1530 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD STE D4 , CLEARWATER 33759

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3737760

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone - overcharged Class K in kitchen . For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Polk

License Number: 6308903

LITTLE GREEK FRESH GRILL CHAMPIONS GATE

License Type: Food

8310 CHAMPIONS GATE BLVD , CHAMPIONS GATE 33896

Insp Date: 08/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3769710

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6803454

SUBWAY 5396

License Type: Food

5349 FRUITVILLE RD , SARASOTA 34232

Insp Date: 08/27/2026

Inspection Number: 3767034

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed their back exit door locked.Operator unlocked it.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Sarasota

License Number: 6805421

MCDONALD'S # 35784

License Type: Food

1013 FRONT PLACE , NORTH PORT 34287

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3724960

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the rear exit path obstructed by a pallet jack.The operator moved the jack clearing the pathway to the rear exit. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6806141

PUERTO RICAN SPICE

License Type: Food

12765 TAMIAMI TRL S , NORTH PORT 34287

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3743729

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the rear exit pathway blocked by a folding screen.The operator removed the obstruction allowing access to the exit door. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6802597

DOMINO'S #3875

License Type: Food

13125 TAMIAMI TRL , NORTH PORT 34287

Insp Date: 08/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3735359

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Rear exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905177

BREWLANDO SANFORD

License Type: Food

400 S SANFORD AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 08/27/2026

Inspection Number: 3732721

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6904715

LA GRANJA CHICKEN STEAK AND SEAFOOD

License Type: Food

3852 S ORLANDO DR , SANFORD 32773

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3750596

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-04-4

Gas water heater vent tubing severely damaged. Manager sent employee to purchase new tubing. For reporting purposes only. **Corrective Action Taken**

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole

License Number: 6902099

OMAHA STEAKHOUSE

License Type: Food

225 SHORECREST DR , ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 32701

Insp Date: 08/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3744365

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905038

BACK PORCH

License Type: Food

145 WEKIVA SPRINGS RD STE B161 , LONGWOOD 32779

Insp Date: 08/21/2026

Inspection Number: 3735972

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2026-08-21: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 08/29/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie

License Number: 6650666

ANTOJITOS MEXICANOS BENDICION

License Type: Food

2712 ORANGE AVE , FORT PIERCE 34947

Insp Date: 08/28/2026

Inspection Number: 1335504

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with unserviced hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. System last inspection dated Aug of 2024.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6602881

MALAIKA CARIBBEAN CUISINE AND BAKERY

License Type: Food

658 SW PORT SAINT LUCIE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34953

Insp Date: 08/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3748449

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. With moving rack. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Volusia

License Number: 7405285

WENDY'S 2062

License Type: Food

75 WILLIAMSON BLVD , ORMOND BEACH 32174

Insp Date: 08/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3704928

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7408081

SOUL FOODS

License Type: Food

948 ORANGE AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 08/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3740067

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Slide locks in rear door. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 08/29/2026

Volusia

License Number: 7404006

DENNY'S #6926

License Type: Food

1641 DUNLAWTON AVE , PORT ORANGE 32129

Insp Date: 08/27/2026

Inspection Number: 3749798

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-wiring to light above dish washing area

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.